
Briar Cliff (IA) (13-16, 6-4 GPAC) -vs- Doane (NE) (22-7, 9-3 GPAC)
3/28/2026 at Crete, Neb. (Doane Ballfield Cmpx)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nicolas Yard (6-0)
Loss: Brendan Ward (2-3)
Save: Ethan Merk (2)
HBP: Caleb Geisler, Nicolas Yard
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 150   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Briar Cliff (IA) 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 3
Doane (NE) 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 3 X 13 12 0

Briar Cliff (IA) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cael Walrod rf 3 1 0 0 2 2 1
Nico Sall 1b 3 1 1 2 0 0 3
    Connor Neubeck ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cade Marquardt c 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Kaden Allred pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb St. cyr ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grant Devecsery lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Kyle Capece ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Damon Schmid cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Wyatt Gettman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Raenan Padilla 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jake Christianson 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brody Nardini dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Greyson Kay ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Brendan Ward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Geisler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Lang p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Kraegel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 7 4 5 7 10

2B: Grant Devecsery (1); Jake Christianson (1)
HR: Nico Sall (1)
HBP: Nico Sall (1); Grant Devecsery (1)
E: Raenan Padilla (1); Greyson Kay (2)
DP: 1

Doane (NE) 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter Roth 2b 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Grant Sommers ss 5 3 4 3 0 0 0
Max Harris cf 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Tanner Nelson c 3 0 1 0 2 1 2
    Thaden Wewel pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Johnny Vulcano dh 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Jordan Bond 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Adam Wilmore 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Brycen Morrison pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Kwapnioski rf 4 2 3 4 1 0 1
Adam Vulcano lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Nicolas Yard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Merk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 13 12 10 5 7 7

2B: Grant Sommers (1); Tanner Nelson (1); Johnny Vulcano (1);
Jordan Bond (1)
3B: Grant Sommers (1)
HR: Grant Sommers (1); Sam Kwapnioski (1)
SH: Jordan Bond (1); Adam Vulcano (1)
SF: Max Harris (1)
SB: Max Harris (1)
HBP: Adam Wilmore (1)

Briar Cliff (IA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brendan Ward (L, 2-3) 3.2 7 7 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 18 21 4 5 67
Caleb Geisler 2.1 2 2 2 2 3 2 0 1 0 8 12 2 2 52
Brock Lang 1.0 3 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 0 1 26
Logan Kraegel 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 10
Totals 12 13 10 5 7 3 0 1 0 35 44 7 9 155

Doane (NE) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nicolas Yard (W, 6-0) 5.0 5 4 4 3 4 1 0 2 0 20 25 5 6 95
Ethan Merk (S, 2) 4.0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 14 16 4 5 57
Totals 7 4 4 5 7 1 0 2 0 34 41 9 11 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 1st BCU DOA
Cael Walrod walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Nico Sall homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KFBF); Cael Walrod scored. 2 0
Cade Marquardt grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0
Grant Devecsery hit by pitch (3-2 KKBBH). 2 0
Damon Schmid struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
Grant Devecsery advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Raenan Padilla grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 0

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 1st BCU DOA
Carter Roth struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 2 0
Grant Sommers tripled to left center (1-1 KB). 2 0
Max Harris flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Grant Sommers scored. 2 1
Tanner Nelson grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 2 1

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 2nd BCU DOA
Jake Christianson grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 1
Brody Nardini walked (3-2 BFKBBFB). 2 1
Greyson Kay flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 1
Cael Walrod walked (3-1 BBBKB); Brody Nardini advanced to second. 2 1
Nico Sall flied out to cf (2-2 FBBK). 2 1

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 2nd BCU DOA
Johnny Vulcano grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 1
Jordan Bond doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 2 1
Adam Wilmore reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Jordan Bond advanced to third. 2 1
Sam Kwapnioski homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Adam Wilmore scored, unearned; Jordan Bond
scored. 2 4
Adam Vulcano struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFFS). 2 4
Carter Roth flied out to lf (0-0). 2 4

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 3rd BCU DOA
Cade Marquardt singled through the right side (3-2 KFBBB). 2 4
Kaden Allred pinch ran for Cade Marquardt. 2 4
Grant Devecsery grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Kaden Allred advanced to second. 2 4
Damon Schmid singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Kaden Allred
scored. 3 4
Raenan Padilla struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 3 4
Jake Christianson grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 4

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 3rd BCU DOA
Cade Marquardt to c for Kaden Allred. 3 4
Grant Sommers grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 4
Max Harris fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 4
Tanner Nelson doubled to left center (2-2 BBKK). 3 4
Thaden Wewel pinch ran for Tanner Nelson. 3 4
Johnny Vulcano doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 F); Thaden Wewel scored. 3 5
Jordan Bond flied out to rf (2-2 FKBB). 3 5

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 4th BCU DOA
Tanner Nelson to c for Thaden Wewel. 3 5
Brody Nardini grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 5



Greyson Kay singled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 3 5
Cael Walrod struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 3 5
Nico Sall hit by pitch (3-2 SBBKFFH); Greyson Kay advanced to second. 3 5
Cade Marquardt singled to right center, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Nico Sall advanced to second; Greyson Kay scored. 4 5
Kaden Allred pinch ran for Cade Marquardt. 4 5
Grant Devecsery fouled out to 2b (0-0). 4 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 4th BCU DOA
Cade Marquardt to c for Kaden Allred. 4 5
Adam Wilmore grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 5
Sam Kwapnioski singled up the middle (3-2 BBKBKF). 4 5
Adam Vulcano grounded out to c, SAC (1-1 BK); Sam Kwapnioski advanced to second. 4 5
Carter Roth walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 5
Grant Sommers doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Carter Roth scored; Sam Kwapnioski scored. 4 7
Max Harris reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 BS); Grant Sommers advanced to third. 4 7
Caleb Geisler to p for Brendan Ward. 4 7
Max Harris stole second. 4 7
Tanner Nelson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FFBBS). 4 7

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 5th BCU DOA
Damon Schmid flied out to lf (0-0). 4 7
Raenan Padilla struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFFFK). 4 7
Jake Christianson flied out to rf (2-2 BBKS). 4 7

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 5th BCU DOA
Johnny Vulcano singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 4 7
Jordan Bond grounded out to 3b, SAC (2-1 BKB); Johnny Vulcano advanced to second. 4 7
Adam Wilmore hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 4 7
Adam Wilmore advanced to second on a wild pitch; Johnny Vulcano advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 7
Adam Wilmore advanced to third on a wild pitch; Johnny Vulcano scored on a wild pitch. 4 8
Sam Kwapnioski walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 4 8
Adam Vulcano struck out looking (2-2 FBBKK). 4 8
Carter Roth popped up to ss (0-0). 4 8

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 6th BCU DOA
Ethan Merk to p for Nicolas Yard. 4 8
Brody Nardini grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 4 8
Greyson Kay walked (3-2 KBSBFBFB). 4 8
Cael Walrod struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 4 8
Nico Sall grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 8

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 6th BCU DOA
Grant Sommers homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BFKFBB). 4 9
Max Harris struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 4 9
Tanner Nelson walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 4 9
Thaden Wewel pinch ran for Tanner Nelson. 4 9
Johnny Vulcano grounded out to p (0-1 F); Thaden Wewel advanced to second. 4 9
Jordan Bond flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 4 9

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 7th BCU DOA
Tanner Nelson to c for Thaden Wewel. 4 9
Cade Marquardt popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 4 9
Grant Devecsery doubled down the rf line (0-2 KK). 4 9
Damon Schmid grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 9



Raenan Padilla grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 9
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 7th BCU DOA
Brock Lang to p for Caleb Geisler. 4 9
Adam Wilmore singled to third base (0-0). 4 9
Brycen Morrison pinch ran for Adam Wilmore. 4 9
Brycen Morrison advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 9
Sam Kwapnioski singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 SFBB); Brycen Morrison scored. 4 10
Adam Vulcano struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 4 10
Carter Roth grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (3-1 KBBB); Sam Kwapnioski out on the play. 4 10

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 8th BCU DOA
Adam Wilmore to 1b for Brycen Morrison. 4 10
Jake Christianson doubled, ground-rule (2-1 BBK). 4 10
Brody Nardini flied out to cf (0-0). 4 10
Greyson Kay flied out to cf (1-2 SBF). 4 10
Cael Walrod flied out to rf (0-2 FSF). 4 10

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 8th BCU DOA
Grant Sommers singled to shortstop (0-0). 4 10
Max Harris walked (3-1 BBBKB); Grant Sommers advanced to second. 4 10
Tanner Nelson walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Max Harris advanced to second; Grant Sommers advanced to third. 4 10
Thaden Wewel pinch ran for Tanner Nelson. 4 10
Logan Kraegel to p for Brock Lang. 4 10
Johnny Vulcano flied out to rf, RBI (0-1 F); Grant Sommers scored. 4 11
Jordan Bond struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 4 11
Adam Wilmore reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-0); Thaden Wewel scored, unearned;
Max Harris scored, unearned. 4 13
Sam Kwapnioski grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 4 13

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 9th BCU DOA
Tanner Nelson to c for Thaden Wewel. 4 13
Connor Neubeck pinch hit for Nico Sall. 4 13
Connor Neubeck walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 4 13
Caleb St. cyr pinch hit for Cade Marquardt. 4 13
Caleb St. cyr struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 4 13
Kyle Capece pinch hit for Grant Devecsery. 4 13
Kyle Capece reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Connor Neubeck out at second 3b to 2b. 4 13
Wyatt Gettman pinch hit for Damon Schmid. 4 13
Wyatt Gettman struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 4 13

Doane (NE) - Bottom of 9th BCU DOA


